with an address at c/o Elysium Management LLC, 445 Park Avenue, Suite 1401, New 
York, New York 10022 (the "Holder"). 

WHEREAS, the Maker is the Maker under that certain promissory noted 
dated March 30, 2017 payable to the order of the Holder in the principal amount of 
Twenty Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($22,500,000.00) (the "Note"); 

WHEREAS, Section 6 of the Note provides that the Note may be amended by 
a written agreement signed by the Maker and the Holder; and 

WHEREAS, the Maker and the Holder desire to amend the Note as 
hereinafter provided; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good

[...]

previously existing or hereafter arising." 

3. The following provision is added to the Note as a new Section 12: 

"Section 12. The Maker's Due Authnrizatinn The Maker hereby represents 
and warrants to the Holder that (a) the Maker has full power and authority to 
borrow the sum of Twenty-Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($22,500,000.00) from BV70 LLC on the terms and conditions provided in 
the Note (the "Borrowing"), and to execute and deliver the Note to the 
Holder, (b) the Borrowing, and the execution and delivery of the Note by the 
Maker have been duly authorized by all necessary limited liability company